
 
 
 
 
 
HSCC/PG-I/176/RIMS/2011      16.11.2011 
To  
ALL BIDDERS  
     AMENDEMENT-I1 
 
Subject: -  Package-II: Construction of OPD Block for Regional Institute of Medical 

Sciences (RIMS), Imphal (Manipur).       
Dear Sir, 
This has reference to the subject tender work, 
 
Please find enclosed Annexure-I as AMENDMENT NO.-II may please be noted 
including the following rescheduling of the tender, which shall be treated as a part of 
tender/contract to be submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender envelope no. - 
2: 
 
Extended Date of sale:   upto 22.11.2011 upto 14: 00 hrs  in place of 

17.11.2011 
 
Last date for submission of bid  
Including Bid Security at HSCC office:   23.11.2011 upto 15:00 hrs in place of 18.11.2011  
     upto 15:00 hrs. 
 
Date of opening of bid at HSCC office:  23.11.2011 at 15:30 hrs in place of 18.11.2011 at  
     15:30 hrs. 
  
Validity of Bid Security of Rs. 37.22 Lakhs: 180 days from the last date fixed 

for receiving the bid i.e. w.e.f 
23.11.2011  

 
All other conditions/informations shall remain unchanged.  
 
Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC web site. 
Corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on the HSCC web site and separate 
advertisement will not be made for this.     
Thanking You, 
 

Yours Faithfully, 
 
 

(R.S Raina) 
GM (PG-I) 



Annexure-I
Sl. 
No.

Pre-bid Quarries by the bidders Clarification

1 request for extension of bid submission  Extended for Package-II (OPD block) i.e on 23.11.2011 upto 15:00 hrs  and 
no change for Package-I ( Hostels) 

2 Mobilization Advance No mobilization adavnce is considered & as per Tender Conditions 

3 Escalation As per Tender Conditions only

4 Extra Item As per Tender Conditions only

5 Can we submit the pert chart in the old version of MS project As per Tender Conditions only

6 Is the Service tax & labour cess applicable  As per Tender Conditions only
7 We request you please provide space for site office, store and 

labour camp with in the premises
As per Tender Conditions only

8 Marble stones are available in the many ranges please 
provided us baisc rate for marble 

As per Tender Conditions only

9 Base rate of jaiselmare marble considered Rs.170 per sqft 
including all taxes ?

As per Tender Conditions only

10 Secured advance As per Tender Conditions only

Package-I : Construction of PG Gents & Ladies Hostel, UG Ladies Hostel, Nursing Hostel and Internee Hostel etc. for Regional 
Institute of Medical Sciences (RIMS), Imphal (Manipur) within RIMS campus and                                                                                   
Package-II : Construction of OPD Block for Regional Institute of Medical Sciences (RIMS), Imphal (Manipur) within RIMS 
campus

Amendement-II



11 Payment terms : Monthly R/A bill will be submitted by us 
irrespective of any stipulated value 75% of bill value shall be 
released within 07 days and the balance within 30 days from 
the date of submission of bill, positively 

As per Tender Conditions only

12 Necessary permissions/approvals from statutory authorities if 
required, in connection with the work, shall have to be 
arranged by the client from the Government or semi-
government level. 

As per Tender Conditions only

13 Please allow us to use locally available best quality coarse 
aggregate , fine aggregate and bricks for construction purpose, 
quality of which may not be fulfilling th I.S criteria  

As per Tender Conditions only

14 Cement: OPC/PSC/PPC As per Tender Conditions only
15 In case of non availability of steel from primary producers in 

the market, steel from secondry producers should be 
permitted to be used 

As per Tender Conditions only

16 Water & Electricity connections shall be provided by you at 
one point at site 

As per Tender Conditions only

17 Soil Investigation report As per Tender Conditions only
18 Land should be available encumbrance free for the 

construction of site office, godown, store , labour hutments, 
security room etc as well as proposed project site 

As per Tender Conditions only


